S. #	Items			M/	s. M.G. Constr	uction	Buildin	erican Commo g Manageme Services		M/s. Nawab Broti		
	R Interior Works		Unit	Qty Ra	ite An	nount	Rate	Amou				
	ON A: SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS BASED ON CS						Substitution to	Amou	nt Rate	Amo		
2024	ON A. SCHEDOLED BASED ITEMS BASED ON CS	R				The same of						
1	Block Masonry Dismantling											
Luiy Or							And Lon					
	Dismantling cement block masonry. (Chapter 2, Item # 14, Page # 19)	No (Cft 14	10.00	50.70	000.00						
2	Tiles Dismantling	Charles Laborat			,	,098.00	50.70	7,09	8.00 50.7	70 7,0		
	Dismantling glazed or encaustic tiles etc.								MATERIAL SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			
3	(Chapter No 2, Item # 55, Page # 22)	1,	ft 15	0.00	31.19 4	,678.50	31.19	4,678	8.50 31.1	0		
_ 3	Dismantling of Concrete	ner stat	erac mail	ESTA SERVICE	distribution de montes	Contraction a			51.1	.9 4,6		
	Dismantling cement concrete plain 1: 3: 6. (Chapter No 2, Item # 19 (b), Page # 20)	S	ft 50	0.00	37.14 4	357.00	07.44		TO SELECT AND	H DATES		
4	Cement Plastering	Sheet was				337.00	87.14	4,357	7.00 87.1	4 4,3		
	Cement plaster 1:4 upto 12' height (Chantes	No. se	1000				to a second		DOME MET TO THE TANK			
_	3, item # 11 (a) , Page # 52)	No Sf	650	0.00 5	3.82 34,	983.00	53.82	34,983	.00			
	3/4" thick			_		\rightarrow		- 1,505	53.82	34,9		
-	Concrete Block Masonry Providing and laying 1:3:6 cement concrete	法基础			Hely England	Service Sea	NATAGOR STOLLARS AND AND					
	solid block masonary wall 6" and below in					MARKET SEE						
- 1	thickness set in 1: 6 cement mortar in ground											
- 1	moor Super Structure including raking out in in-					- 1						
- 1	& currring etc, complete (Chapter No 4, Item # 24 (a) . Page # 27)					- 1						
- /	Above plinth , set in (1:6) mortar.	+-							1			
A		Cft	130.0	20								
_	5" Porcelain Tiles	- Cit	130.0	514	.82 66,9	26.60	514.82	66,926.6	50 514.82	66,926		
	Providing & Laying Full Body Porcelain Tile in			att same on	ED STOOMS	Children about	AND STREET SERVICE			00,520		
	er Specification. (Chapter No 8, Item # 28 (vii) ,			1		- 1						
	4"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16"	Sft	250.00	0 439.5	7 109,892	2.50	439.57	109,892.50	439.57	100 902		
	4"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" 10UNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL 1		250.00 PKR	9 439.5	7 109,892		439.57		100.07			
	4"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16"		PKR	0 439,5	227,935	.60	439.57	109,892.50 227,935.60	100.07			
TAL AN	4"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL V PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR	WORKS)		9 439.5	1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	.60	439.57		100.07			
TAL AN	4"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" 10UNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL 1	WORKS)	PKR	0 439.5	227,935	.60	439.57	227,935.60	100.07			
TAL AM	4"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL V PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE)	WORKS)	PKR PKR	D 439.5	227,935	.60	439.57		100.07	227,935.6		
TAL AM	4"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL V PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR	WORKS)	PKR PKR	439.5	227,935	.60	439.57	227,935.60	100.07	227,935.6		
TAL AM	A"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL 1 PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE)	WORKS)	PKR PKR	9 439.5	227,935	.60	439.57	227,935.60	100.07	227,935.6		
TAL AM	A"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL V PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS (UNDERSTANDARD CONTROL OF THE STANDARD CONTROL OF THE SCHEDULE POPER TO THE STANDARD CONTROL OF THE SCHEDULE POPER TO THE SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS (UNDERSTANDARD CONTROL OF THE SCHEDULE POPER TO THE SCHEDULE POP	WORKS) 2024	PKR PKR	D 439.5	227,935	.60	439.57	227,935.60	100.07	227,935.6		
TAL AM A) TOTA ION B N Sup Sup mes	A"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL V PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS Poports for Plaster ply and fix (min) 150 mm wide galvanized sh 17 SWG (weighing minimum 1.8 % (% min))	WORKS)	PKR PKR	D 439.5	227,935	.60	439.57	227,935.60		227,935.6 227,935.6		
TAL AM A) TOTA Sup Sup mes of di	A"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL 1 PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS Poports for Plaster ply and fix (min) 150 mm wide galvanized is 17 SWG (weighing minimum 1.8 Kg/Sq.m), iamond pattern with G. 18% 18.7 SWG (weighing minimum 1.8 Kg/Sq.m), iamond pattern with G. 18% 18.7 SWG (weighing minimum 1.8 Kg/Sq.m),	WORKS) 2024	PKR PKR		227,935 45,587 182,348.	.60		227,935.60	100.07	227,935.6 227,935.6		
ION B N Sup mes of di mes	A"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL 1 PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS Apprits for Plaster ply and fix (min) 150 mm wide galvanized the 17 SWG (weighing minimum 1.8 Kg/Sq.m), iamond pattern with G.I Nails at 200 mm c/c, the shall be fixed over electrical conduits.	WORKS) 2024	PKR PKR		227,935 45,587 182,348.	.60		227,935.60		227,935.6 227,935.6		
Sup Sup mes of di mes junc men	A"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL 1) PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS Upports for Plaster ply and fix (min) 150 mm wide galvanized sh 17 SWG (weighing minimum 1.8 Kg/sq.m), iamond pattern with G.I Nails at 230mm c/c, ih shall be fixed over electrical conduits / tion and between masonry and structural others or, where in the noping of Engineers	WORKS) 2024	PKR PKR		227,935 45,587 182,348.	.60		227,935.60		227,935.6 227,935.6		
ION B N Sup mes of di mes junc men	A"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL 1 PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS Apprits for Plaster ply and fix (min) 150 mm wide galvanized the 17 SWG (weighing minimum 1.8 Kg/Sq.m), iamond pattern with G.I Nails at 200 mm c/c, the shall be fixed over electrical conduits.	WORKS) 2024	PKR PKR		227,935 45,587 182,348.	.60		227,935.60		227,935.6 227,935.6		
Sup Sup Sup mes of di mes junc com	A"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL 1) PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS Sports for Plaster ply and fix (min) 150 mm wide galvanized sh 17 SWG (weighing minimum 1.8 Kg/Sq.m), iamond pattern with G.I Nails at 230mm c/c, is shall be fixed over electrical conduits / tion and between masonry and structural nobers or, where in the opinion of Engineer, plete in all respect as specification.	WORKS) 2024	PKR PKR		227,935 45,587 182,348.	.60		227,935.60		227,935.6 227,935.6		
ION B N Suppmes of di mes junc men com 12mm	AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL 1 PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS POPORTS for Plaster ply and fix (min) 150 mm wide galvanized sh 17 SWG (weighing minimum 1.8 Kg/Sq.m), iamond pattern with G. I Nails at 230mm c/c, th shall be fixed over electrical conduits / tion and between masonry and structural nibers or, where in the opinion of Engineer, plete in all respect as specification.	WORKS) 2024	PKR PKR		227,935 45,587 182,348.	.60		227,935.60		227,935.6 227,935.6		
ION B N Sup mes of di mes junc junc junc junc junc junc junc junc	A"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL 1 PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS POPORTS for Plaster ply and fix (min) 150 mm wide galvanized shift of the plaster shift of t	WORKS) 2024 Sft	PKR PKR PKR	180.00	227,935 45,587 182,348.	.60 .12 48		227,935.60		227,935.6 227,935.6		
ION B N Sup mess of di mess compine compine partit	A"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL 1 PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS Sports for Plaster ply and fix (min) 150 mm wide galvanized sh 17 SWG (weighing minimum 1.8 Kg/Sq.m), iamond pattern with G.I Nalls at 230mm c/c, sh shall be fixed over electrical conduits / tion and between masonry and structural nbers or, where in the opinion of Engineer, plete in all respect as specification. In Tempered Fully Glazed Glass Wall tion (ding and fixing 12mm thick tempered glass panio or approved equivalent including and in the color of the c	WORKS) 2024 Sft	PKR PKR		227,935 45,587 182,348.	.60	100.00	227,935.60	100.00	227,935.6 227,935.6		
ION B N Sup men com line 12mm Provi of Gh 3mm	A"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL 1 PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS APPORTS for Plaster ply and fix (min) 150 mm wide galvanized sh 17 SWG (weighing minimum 1.8 Kg/Sq.m), iamond pattern with G.I Nails at 230mm c/c, is shall be fixed over electrical conduits / tion and between masonry and structural inbers or, where in the opinion of Engineer, plete in all respect as specification. Im Tempered Fully Glazed Glass Wall tion ding and fixing 12mm thick tempered glass land or approved equivalent including m safety film 175 micron alluminum fixed.	WORKS) 2024 Sft	PKR PKR PKR	180.00	227,935 45,587 182,348.	.60	100.00	227,935.60 - 227,935.60	100.00	227,935.6 227,935.6		
ION B N Sup Sup Sup Sup Mes of di Mes junc men com Parti Provi of Gh 3mm partit equiv.	A"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL 1 PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS POPORTS for Plaster ply and fix (min) 150 mm wide galvanized shift of the state of the	WORKS) 2024 Sft	PKR PKR PKR	180.00	227,935 45,587 182,348.	.60	100.00	227,935.60 - 227,935.60	100.00	227,935.6 227,935.6		
ION B N Sup mes junc men com junc men com partition of Gh 3mm partition section sectio	A"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" MOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL 1 PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS Properts for Plaster ply and fix (min) 150 mm wide galvanized sh 17 SWG (weighing minimum 1.8 Kg/Sq.m), iamond pattern with G.I Nails at 230mm c/c, sh shall be fixed over electrical conduits / tion and between masonry and structural nbers or, where in the opinion of Engineer, plete in all respect as specification. Im Tempered Fully Glazed Glass Wall tion ding and fixing 12mm thick tempered glass tani or approved equivalent including m safety film 175 micron aluminum fixed ion of Pakistan Cables or approved alent champagne anodized aluminium on D-48 (100 mm x 38 mm x 2 mm) thick	WORKS) 2024 Sft	PKR PKR PKR	180.00	227,935 45,587 182,348.	.60	100.00	227,935.60 - 227,935.60	100.00	227,935.6 227,935.6		
Sup mes junc men compartite provided a section including the control of the contr	A"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" ACUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL V PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS Play and fix (min) 150 mm wide galvanized of the standard of th	WORKS) 2024 Sft	PKR PKR PKR	180.00	227,935 45,587 182,348.	.60	100.00	227,935.60 - 227,935.60	100.00	227,935.6 227,935.6		
ION B N Sup mes of di mes junc men partit equiv. sectiou paper	AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL 1 PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS NON-SCHEDULE RATE N	WORKS) 2024 Sft	PKR PKR PKR	180.00	227,935 45,587 182,348.	.60	100.00	227,935.60 - 227,935.60	100.00	227,935.6 227,935.6		
ION B N Sup	A"x24"x5/16" or 12" x 24" x 5/16" ACUNT OF SCHEDULED ITEMS CSR 2024 (CIVIL V PREMIUM/REBATE (%) AL AMOUNT OF SCHEDULED BASED ITEMS CSR (INCLUDING PREMIUM/REBATE) NON-SCHEDULE RATE ITEMS Play and fix (min) 150 mm wide galvanized of the standard of th	WORKS) 2024 Sft	PKR PKR PKR	180.00	227,935 45,587 182,348.	.60	100.00	227,935.60 - 227,935.60	100.00	227,935.66 227,935.66		

Muhammad Anwar

Chairperson PC-A

Chief Librarian, IBA Karachi

Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi Member PC-A Manager Finance, IBA Karachi

Muhammad Haris Qureshi External Member PC-A Procurement Specialist, HEJ

Sadia Jabeen Asim External Member PC-A Senior Engineer (Civil), HEJ

S. #	Items				M/s. M.	G. Construction	M/s. A on Build	merican Comme ding Manageme Services		. Nawab Brothers
3	12mm Tempered Glass Door (3'-0" x 7'-0"		Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount	t Rate	Amour	t Rate	
	Providing & fixing 12mm thick tempered gli swing door of Ghani or approved equivaler including fixing of D-Lock (KHAS or approved silicon, Door Handle of KHAS or approved equivalent, floor hinge machine with pivots NEW STAR 222Z brand or approved equivalent including frosted film of 3M with all accessories, cutting holes etc and making go damages etc complete as required in any floper direction of Engineer Incharge.	ed),	Sft	105.00	1,650.0	173,250	2,73	0.00 286,65		- Amount
4	2"x2" S.S Pipe Frame with Base Plate (Only									
	Horizontal length will be measured) Supply fabricate and fix 2"x2"x18 Guage S.S.I frame Horizontal with partal wood inside fixe on top for additional support of 0-48 Alumini Section Frame of Glass Partition. The horizon SS pipe shall be supported by vertical support SS pipe shall be supported by vertical support "x2" S.S pipe at 4" Center to Center to be fixen roof with 200 x 200 x 6 mm M.S base plate with 12mm dia expansion bolts embedded in contrete/Block Masonary Wall complete in all espect as per drawing, specification and as irected by the Engineer.	Pipe ed ium ntal t of ed	Rft	50.00	2,500.00	125,000.0	1,825.	91,250.	00 2,500.	00 125,000.0
_	ranite.									
fil ar pe	upply and lay pre-polished granite as specified in staircase as per approved sample, including ling and grouting the joints with white cemer and matching pigment, complete in all respect or drawing and sdirected by the Engineer.	nt as					The second of the second of			
	Floor: Granite slab 3/4" thick of required siz tha setting bed of 40mm thick mortar in (1:3) psum Ceiling Tiles.	e Sft).	50	0.00	1,000.00	50,000.00	800.00	40,000.00	3,500.00	175,000.00
tile 600 in a into susp	pply and lay pvc laminated Gypsum ceiling s of DFB or equivalent of square edge, size 1x 600 x 9mm thick pproved surface designs and textures , laid a exposed T-Bar metal system frame work pended from the structural ceiling, complete I respect as per drawing and specifications.	Sft	400	0.00	160.00	64,000.00	165.00	66,000.00	290.00	116,000.00
Tarte others	oval of Doors / Windows & Ventilators.	Sacration					MAGNARU MARKATAN A	Province and the second		
Rem vent with prem the o direct	oving of existing doors, windows and lators along with their frames at any level due care and its stacking within the project ises in safe custody till it is handed over to wner and disposal of rubbish material as sed by the Engineer, complete in all respect specifications.	Each	2.00	0 2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
Military of the	MOUNT OF NON SCHEDULED B.O.Q ITEMS WORKS)	Restaurant Call	PKR		1.00	7,250.00		N. S. P. S.		
AL AMOL	JNT OF B.O.Q ITEMS (SCHEDULE & NON-SCH WORKS) (A + B)	EDULE	PKR			9,598.48		1,357,900.00		1,418,500.00
- Ref. List	LATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING ORIES ETC. of approved Manufacturers									,646,435.60
from DE	of light circuit from DB to switch, between s or first light point / directly controlled with single core PVC insulated 2 x 1C - im + 1 x 2.5 sq.mm Cu/PVC wires in 25 PVC conduit complete in all respect.	No	3.00	3,20	00.00 g	,600.00	8,500.00	25,500.00	7,000.00	21,000.00

Indan-de

Muhammad Anwar Chairperson PC-A

Chief Librarian, IBA Karachi

Syed Akbar Plussain Kazmi Member PC-A

Manager Finance, IBA Karachi

Muhammad Haris Qureshi External Member PC-A

Procurement Specialist, HEJ

Sadia Jabeen Asim External Member PC-A

Senior Engineer (Civil), HEJ

Muhammad Rameez Member PC-A

Sr. Manager Projects, IBA Khi.

S. #	Itaan				M/	s. M.G. Cons	truction	M/s. An Buildi	nerican Com ing Manage Services	mercial ment	M/s. Na	wab Brot
2	Wiring from switch to fine it is		Unit	Qty	Ra	ite /	mount	Rate				_
	Wiring from switch to first light point with 1.5 sq.mm wires in 25 mm dia PVC condu complete in all respect.	2 x 1C it	No	7.00	2,5	500.00	17,500.00		-	ount 2,400.00	4,500.00	Am 31
3	Same as above from point to point.		No	23.00	1.8	50.00	40.000					
4	"Wiring of power circuit from DB to first po	ower	No	4.00	-,0		42,550.00	1,800.	00 41	,400.00	4,000.00	92
	socket with 2 x 1C-4 sq.mm + 1x 2.5 Sq.mr Cu/PVC wires in 25 mm dia PVC conduit complete in all respect. Normal & UPS"	n		4.00	4,50	00.00	18,000.00	12,000.	00 48,	,000.000	12,000.00	48,
5	"Wiring of power circuit from outlet to out power socket with 2 x 1C-2.5 sq.mm + 1x 2 Sq.mm Cu/PVC wires in 25 mm dia PVC con complete in all respect.	- 1	No	16.00	2,60	0.00 4	1,600.00	8,000.0	128,0	00.00	7,000.00	112,
	Normal & UPS" "Wiring of power circuit from DB to AC - Iso point and outdoor with 2 x 1C-6 sq.mm + 1x Sq.mm Cu/PVC wires in 25 mm dia PVC conc complete in all respect."	1	No	5.00	11,500	0.00 57	7,500.00	14,500.00	72,5	00.00 2	5,000.00	125,0
(C) 1	OTAL AMOUNT OF NON - SCHEDULED BAS	ED ITEN	Λ	PKR		.00	Market II	Maria Maria de Co				
SECTION-	D NSTALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING	10 10	160E 2100	Graphic 20	to the second	186,	750.00		337,80	00.00		429,50
1 Fo	f. List of approved Manufacturers sollowing Switches etc. complete in all respe Gang . (1-way)	ct.										
			No	7.00	2,500.0	0 17,5	00.00	2,240.00	45.00			
1 Fo (b)	llowing Switches etc. complete in all respec	t.		-		-		2,240.00	15,680	.00 1,2	200.00	8,400
a 13/	A International Switch socket outlet	1	0 1	0.00	2,600.00	26,00	00.00	1,650.00	44.50			
	A Duplex type - Flat Pin	N	0 1	0.00	3,200.00				16,500.	00 1,8	00.00	18,000.
c 13A	Isolator switch for A.C	N	0 5	.00		-,		2,800.00	28,000.	00 3,6	00.00	36,000.0
1 Foll soci	owing sizes M.S Back box for switches and	+	-		8,400.00	42,00	0.00	2,800.00	14,000.0	5,00	00.00	25,000.0
	M.S Back Box	No	1 40	.00								
(D) TOT	AL AMOUNT OF NON - SCHEDULED BASED	1	40	.00	550.00	26,400	0.00	150.00	7,200.0	0 1,00	0.00	48,000.0
	SCHEDOLED BASED	ITEM	Pi	(R		143,900	.00		81,380.0	0		35,400.00
e - Ref. Li	ALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING CESSORIES FOR DATA & WIFI system st of approved Manufacturers oly, installation, Testing and issioning of following including flexible						18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1			50 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		33,400.00
Cornin	rits from points to device complete in all cts as per drawings / specs." g Or D-link Cat 6, UTP, PVC, 4 Pairs, 305											
lvieter	Coil & 1000 RFT Box g K6 I/O Modular Jack Cat6	Ft	1000.0	00	80.00	80,000.0	0	49.00	49,000.00	200.	00 20	0,000.00
		No	22.00) 1	,350.00	29,700.0	0 9	60.00	21,120.00	1,500.0		
DOX62	g Dual shutter Phase plate with Back ncl. Fitting Accessories	No	5.00	1	,150.00	5,750.0		95.00	4,475.00			3,000.00
Boxes in	Single shutter Phase plate with Back	No	1.00	+	950.00	950.00	-	50.00		950.0		,750.00
Corning	- Patch Cord Cat 6 UTP Size 1m	No	11.00	1,	300.00	14,300.00			750.00	1,500.0	0 1	500.00
	Patch Panel 24 port	No	1.00	_	000.00	12,000.00	-,		12,650.00	1,500.0	16,	500.00
"Channe	l Duct – Adamjee	Ft	100.00		90.00		,		12,000.00	39,000.00	39,	00.00
25x38"				1	30.00	9,000.00	14	5.00 1	4,500.00	250.00	25.0	00.00
25x38" Corning	Cable Manager Black Front 19" Plastic	No	1.00	4.5	00,00	4 F00 00	-				23,0	00.00
25x38" Corning Body	Cable Manager Black Front 19" Plastic 1" – Jeddah	No Ft	1.00	-	65.00	4,500.00	4,800	0.00	4,800.00	5,000.00	1	00.00

Muhammad Anwar Chairperson PC-A Chief Librarian, IBA Karachi

Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi Member PC-A

Muhammad Haris Qureshi External Member PC-A Manager Finance, IBA Karachi Procurement Specialist, HEJ

Sadia Jabeen Asim

External Member PC-A Senior Engineer (Civil), HEJ

S. #	Items	1			M/s. N	l.G. Constr	uction	Buildir	erican Commer g Managemen Services		Nawab Brothe
k	"Flexible Pipe - Jeddah	_	nit	Qty	Rate	An	nount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amou
	Size: ¾" "	'	t	50.00	45.	00	2,250.0	0 30.	00 1,500		.00 3,50
	Perforated 9U Rack with Fan 800x1000	N	0	1.00	10,850.	00 1	0,850.00	0 32,400.0	00 32,400		0,50
m "	Other Accessories: itting Screws, Washer, PVC, UPVC Band Socke	Jo	ь	1.00	6,500.0	00 6	5,500.00				50,00
s	trips Etc."						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	12,000.0	12,000	.00 50,000	50,00
l la	000ft UTP Cable, Channel and PVC Pipe laying nd installation all related . items, Rack arnessing, End to End ribbon tagging.	g Ft		1500.00	55.0	0 82	,500.00	70.0	0 105,000.	00 400.	00 600,00
(E) T(OTAL AMOUNT OF NON - SCHEDULED BASED	ITEM		PKR				the sector to take			
SECTION-F		the state of	orth R	rkk		264,	800.00		274,195.0	00	1,043,250
Make - Ref.	STALLATION, TESTING & COMMISSIONING TIONING SYSTEM List of approved Manufacturers pply, Installation, Testing and Commissionin Indoor wall mounted Air Conditioning	ıg									
Cor for pro env incli	erter units, including unloading, lifting, cing and Supply, Installation, Testing & mmissioning of the supporting arrangement outdoor units in the external area with per coating of paints to prevent rusting due ironment conditions fixing as per site uding Gas charging (if required) complete in espect.										
	R- Wall Mounted Inverter A.C	No	5	.00	115,000.00	575,00	0.00	140,000,00			
	oly and Installation of Split AC Refrigerant per Piping & Fittings.			+			0.00	140,000.00	700,000.00	175,000.00	875,000.0
	/8" & 1/4" (50Feet=1 Coil)	No	3	.00	32,000.00	96,00	0.00	27,500.00	93 500 00		
3 Follo	wing sizes of Core Cutting complete in all			\dashv			-	27,500.00	82,500.00	40,000.00	120,000.00
a Core	Cutting 3" Dia	No	5.	00	2,500.00	12,500	0.00	2,500.00	12.500.00		
comn	oly, installation, Testing and hissioning of uPVC including all accessories r site condition."			1			+	2,500.00	12,500.00	5,000.00	25,000.00
25mm	n dia uPVC conduit.	Rm	35.	00	250.00	0.750					
20mm	dia uPVC Conduit	Rm	35.			8,750.		120.00	4,200.00	400.00	14,000.00
(F) TOTAL	AMOUNT OF NON - SCHEDULED BASED ITE		55.		200.00	7,000.	00	120.00	4,200.00	350.00	12,250.00
	THE STATE OF THE SCHEDULED BASED ITE	м	PK	R		699,250.	00		803,400.00	LEGISTE SHAPE	1,046,250.00

Muhammad Anwar Chairperson PC-A Chief Librarian, IBA Karachi

Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi Member PC-A

Member PC-A External
Manager Finance, IBA Karachi Procureme

Muhammad Haris Qureshi External Member PC-A Procurement Specialist, HEJ

Sadia Jabeen Asim External Member PC-A Senior Engineer (Civil), HEJ

awab Bi	M/s. Na	an Commercial Nanagement vices	Building N	Construction	M/s. M.G. Construct		Unit	Items	5.#
_ A	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Qty	Rm	"1 x 4C-25 Sqm Cu/PVC/PVC + 1x1C-10Sq.mm	а
	6,500.00	390,000.00	6,000.00	258,700.00	3,980.00	65.00	KIII	at Ground floor Cable tray with complete installation"	2
								"Galvanized Cable Tray including Cover of 16 SWG M.S. sheet steel (perforated) having 02 coats of Zinc Chromate paint with cover and hanging arrangement from ceiling / wall as per drawing / site conditions, complete in all respect to the entire satisfaction to Client / Consultant."	
16	3,000.00	165,000.00	3,000.00	165,000.00	3,000.00	55.00	Rm		
10	5,550.00							"Supply & Installation of the following distribution boards as per detail shown on drawing complete in all respect." "Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning	d
244	240,000.00	155,000.00	155,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	1.00	No	(a) TCJ of Distribution Box with concealed wall mounted, Locally fabricated in 16 guage, Colour Code:RAL7035, MS Powder Coated, PVC Glands, Lugs, Phase indication lights, Digital Ammeter & Voltmeter, Copper Busbar for Neutral & Earth with channel duct for internal wiring. Glands at copyBottom In & Out, CT's, with all related coessories with dust proof enclosure. Alain AC Breaker 125A, TP, MCCB, 400V/415V, ty:02 Joad Breaker 1Pole, 10A, MCB, 220V/230V, ty:05 and Breaker 1Pole 16A/20A, MCB, 220V/230V, ty:05 and Breaker 1Pole 25A/32A, MCB, 220V/230V, ty:05 gital Voltmeter Meter & Ammeter: nse/Vteke/Multispan st: Ficco/Saci or Equivalent CCB Make: Hager/ABB/Terasaki BM Make: Hager/ABB/Terasaki BM Ake: Hager/ABB/Terasaki BM Ake: Hager/ABB/Terasaki te: Contractor must upgrade the PVC ulated cable links in IBA existing LV panel."	CC
827,50		10,000.00	7	38,700.00	4	KR	P	TAL AMOUNT OF NON - SCHEDULED BASED ITEM	
401.00	•	06,775.00	2,2	33,400.00	1,7	KR	Р	AMOUNT OF ELECTRICAL WORKS (C+D+E+F+G)	TOTAL
3,481,90		2,610.60		2,998.48	2,97	(R	Pi	AL AMOUNT OF CIVIL & ELECTRICAL WORKS (A+B+C+D+E+F+G)	TOTA
,128,335	5,			5,949.77	44	(R	PI	ADD 15% SST	155.010.0
769,250 897,585		1,502.19		3,948.25		R	Pk	GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT (INCL. SST) (A+B+C+D+E+F+G)	

Muhammad Anwar Chairperson PC-A Chief Librarian, IBA Karachi

Syed Akbar Hussain Kazmi Member PC-A

Manager Finance, IBA Karachi

Muhammad Haris Qureshi External Member PC-A Procurement Specialist, HEJ

Sadia Jabeen Asim External Member PC-A

Senior Engineer (Civil), HEJ